505722907 10/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5769719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-YUAN WU	08/12/2019
WEN BING HSU	08/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWITCHLAB INC.	
Street Address:	8F., NO. 66, ZHONGZHENG RD., XINZHUANG DISTRICT	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	24243	
Name:	SWITCHLAB (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 169 FENG RAO RD., MALU TOWN	
Internal Address:	JIADING AREA	
City:	SHANGHAI CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Name:	GAOCHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	FLOOR 1&2 OF NO. 6 AND FLOOR 1&2 OF NO. 8, ZHENXING ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUYONG VILLAGE, SHAJING TOWN, BAO' AN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16601798	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

REEL: 050715 FRAME: 0340

PATENT

505722907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR2225-324
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2225-324-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT15-2019#page1.tif source=2225-324-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT15-2019#page2.tif source=2225-324-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT15-2019#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050715 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	T	his Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):	
		Protection Sheath Structure for Switch Wire Connection Device	
	The	e PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check	one)		
		A Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. $\frac{16/601.798}{\text{lissued}}$ filed $\frac{10/15/20}{\text{U.S. Patent No.}}$	with this Assignment
			çanı.
	The	e PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check	Onei		
, 			
	X	U.S. Patent rights only	
of any l	 u.s. Р	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the be atent Application identified above.	elit of the filing date
	I/W	E balleve that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a cisimed invention in the applic	ætion.
	The	e above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.	
1001 by	I/W y fine c	E hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is puni or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	shable under 18 USC
	The	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	(Fu	ili name of sole or first assignor) <u>Chih-Yuan WU</u>	
(Addres	ss) <u>8</u>	F., No.66, Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuang District., New Taipei City 24	243, Taiwan,
		30C	
	(Fu	ill name of second joint assignor, if any) <u>Wen Bing HSU</u>	31
(Addres		F., No.66, Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuang District., New Taipei City 24	243, Taiwan,
		RO.C.	
(Full na	me of	third joint assignor, if any)	55 55
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· * /*******		
/E:	eraen Be	ns of fourth joint assignor, if any)	
(Moores	555 /		
		Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached here:	A.
	book	. පාස්ත්රයක් අනේසියල් ද ඇතු පනස්සි යන්සේ සෑ කත්තිය අත්ව ද වස්ත්ර ඇතිරැස්ව ප්රමිණි	w.
	3084		
		a sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
1486		signee) <u>SWITCHLAB INC.</u>	ar and a second
(Addres	s of A	ssignee) 8F., No.66, Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuang District., New Tai	pei City 24243,
	- 200		

The sole or first ASSI	GNEE is: (Check One)			
	an individual			
	🔲 a partnership			
	877 	**************************************	:: >	**
	(X) a Corporation of	Taiwan R.O.0		(State or Country)
The second A	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) refer	ed to in this agreeme	int is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)	Switchlab (Shanghai	Co. Ltd.	*******	
(Address of Assignee)_	No. 169 Feng Rao I	Rd. Malu Town.	<u>Jiading area, Sha</u>	nghai City, CHINA
**************************************	H. 100 H.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
The second ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)			
	an individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of ■ Corporation of	CHINA	.g).	((State or Country)
	,		0000	and the second s
The Mind ADD	murran a	ž	w Ann and N	
	IGNEE(S) (if any) referred		40	
	GAOCHENG ELECT			1P*0.05/28.645 Parts & Pa
	FLOOR 1 &2 OF NO	Market and the second		
DATAMA AILTWAL	<u> AGIVIYYO I CHIILANG.</u>	MAN DISTRIC	i Shenzhen, Gi	JANGDONG, CHINA
The third approved in	(Ohmala Ohila)			
The third ASSIGNEE is:	(Check One)			
	Contraction of the Contraction			
	an Individual			
	a partnership			
	⊠ a Corporation of □	<u>CHINA</u>	***************************************	((State or Country)
☐ Additi	onal assignees are being r	named on separately	numbered sheets atta	ched hereto.
	R(S), in consideration of \$ which is acknowledged, ha			
the full and ex	clusive right to the invention	n:		
an equal intere	est in and to the entire right	. title and interest in a	ind to the PATENT RI	GHTS in the
	ns, continuations-in-part, di			
the right to clai	m priority under 35 U.S.C.	§ 119, based on any	earlier foreign applica	tions for this invention.
request(s) the Commission	Patent Applications assigns oner of Patents and Trader al interest in the entire righ cessors and assigns.	marks to issue all Lett	ters Patent to the ASS	IGNEE(S) as the
known to the ASSIGNOR all divisional, continuation	SSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to or i(S) respecting said inventi n, substitute, renewal, reex all Letters Patent to be iss	on, and testify in any amination and reissu	legal proceedings, sig e applications, execut	in all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment

Page 2 of 3

IWE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

CHUL-YUAW DU August 12, 2019
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Chih-Yuan WU (Date)

CEN Ling August 12, 2019
(Signature of second assignor, if any) Wen Bing HSU (Date)

(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)

(Date)

everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper

protection for said invention.

(Signature of fifth assignor, if any)

/15/2019 REEL: 050715 FRAME: 0344